MCP16321/2
24V Input, 1A/2A Output, High Efficiency Synchronous Buck Regulator
with Power Good Indication
Obsolete Device
For further designs, please refer to the MIC24046 or MCP16311/2 Data Sheets
Features
• Up to 95% Typical Efficiency
• Input Voltage Range: 6.0V to 24V

3e
3e
Part Number Code
MCP16321T-150E/NG AAA
MCP16321T-180E/NG AAB
MCP16321T-250E/NG AAC
MCP16321T-330E/NG AAD
MCP16321T-500E/NG AAE
MCP16321T-ADJE/NG AAF
MCP16322T-150E/NG ABA
MCP16322T-180E/NG ABB
MCP16322T-250E/NG ABC
MCP16322T-330E/NG ABD
MCP16322T-500E/NG ABE
MCP16322T-ADJE/NG ABF
16-Lead QFN (3x3x0.9 mm) Example
AAA
E114
5256
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002285B-page 25
MCP16321/2
DS20002285B-page 26  2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP16321/2
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002285B-page 27
MCP16321/2
DS20002285B-page 28  2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP16321/2
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision B (June 2016)
• Document marked “Obsolete Device”.
Revision A (December 2011)
• Original Release of this Document.
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002285B-page 29
MCP16321/2
NOTES:
DS20002285B-page 30  2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP16321/2
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: MCP16321T: High-Efficiency Synchronous Buck
Regulator (Tape and Reel) (QFN)
MCP16322T: High-Efficiency Synchronous Buck
Regulator (Tape and Reel) (QFN)
Output Voltage: 150 = 1.5V
180 = 1.8V
250 = 2.5V
330 = 3.3V
500 = 5.0V
ADJ = Adjustable
Temperature Range: E  = -40°C to +125°C
Package: NG  = Plastic Quad Flat, No Lead Package
(3x3x0.9 mm Body) (QFN), 16-lead
Examples:
a) MCP16321T-150E/NG: Tape and Reel,
1.5V Output Voltage,
Extended Temperature
16LD QFN Package
b) MCP16321T-ADJE/NG: Tape and Reel,
Adjustable Output Voltage,
Extended Temperature
16LD QFN Package
c) MCP16322T-150E/NG: Tape and Reel,
1.5V Output Voltage,
Extended Temperature
16LD QFN Package
d) MCP16322T-ADJE/NG: Tape and Reel,
Adjustable Output Voltage,
Extended Temperature
16LD QFN Package
PART NO. X /XX
PackageTemperature
Range